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Team

Lanan Racing

United Autosports
Cool Racing

Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen
Ultimate

United Autosports
Eurointernational

RLR MSport

CD Sport

RGP Motorsport

Cool Racing

Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen
Motorsport98

United Autosports
N'Race

Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen
M. Racing - YMR

DKR Engineering
Lanan Racing

M. Racing - YMR
Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen
TFT - SO 24

DB Autosport

DB Autosport

NEFIS by Speed Factory
Graff

Spirit Of Race

AT Racing

CD Sport

Graff

DKR Engineering

Cool Racing

SPV Racing

RLR MSport

Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen
Ultimate

DB Autosport
Eurointernational

DKR Engineering

Graff

NEFIS by Speed Factory
Graff

Cool Racing

United Autosports

SPV Racing

DKR Engineering
Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen
SPV Racing

CD Sport

DB Autosport

M. Racing - YMR

Graff

TFT - SO 24

Graff

United Autosports
United Autosports

M. Racing - YMR
N'Race

Car

Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan
Norma M 30 - Nissan
Ligier JS P3 - Nissan

Class

LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3
LMP3

Driver

Duncan TAPPY
Sean RAYHALL
Scott ANDREWS
Alex KAPADIA
Jean-Baptiste LAHAYE
Colin BRAUN
Mikkel JENSEN

Job VAN UITERT
Laurents HORR
Marco CENCETTI
Antonin BORGA
Colin NOBLE

Dino LUNARDI
Matthew BELL
Thomas ACCARY
Anthony WELLS
Natan BIHEL
James WINSLOW
Michael BENHAM
Niclas JONSSON
Christian Stubbe OLSEN
Maxime ROBIN
Nicolas SCHATZ
Nicolas MAULINI
Marcello MARATEOTTO
Adrien TROUILLET
Chris BUNCOMBE
Alexander TALKA JR
Anthony PONS
Adrien CHILA
Léonard HOOGENBOOM
Marvin KLEIN
Alvaro FONTES
John FARANO
Alasdair McCAIG
Frangois HERIAU
Jean-Ludovic FOUBERT
KAY VAN BERLO
Jens PETERSEN
Damien DELAFOSSE
Timur BOGUSLAVSKIY
Eric TROUILLET
Christian VAGLIO
John FALB

Bradley ELLIS
Daniel POLLEY
Patrick McLUGHAN
Ricardo SANCHEZ
Julien PIGUET
Jacques WOLFF
Jonathan BENNETT
Marc-Antoine DANNIELOU
Antoine WEIL
Sergio PASIAN
James McGUIRE
Shaun LYNN
Laurent MILLARA
Alain COSTA

Time

3:54.062
3:54.495
3:54.541
3:54.678
3:54.762
3:55.180
3:55.617
3:55.674
3:55.811
3:55.836
3:56.420
3:57.113
3:57.210
3:57.943
3:58.039
3:58.502
3:59.040
3:59.246
3:59.279
3:59.436
3:59.833
3:59.870
4:00.438
4:00.547
4:00.966
4:01.009
4:01.446
4:01.549
4:01.595
4:01.743
4:01.744
4:01.863
4:02.847
4:03.037
4:03.285
4:03.315
4:03.454
4:03.454
4:03.584
4:03.868
4:03.883
4:04.311
4:04.439
4:04.538
4:04.829
4:05.018
4:05.364
4:06.316
4:06.786
4:06.948
4:07.504
4:07.638
4:07.811
4:07.945
4:08.126
4:08.348
4:09.001
4:09.122

Laps Gap Kph Session
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209.6 Free Practice 1

0.433 209.2 Free Practice 1

0.479 209.1 Free Practice 1

0.616 209.0 Free Practice 1

0.700 209.0 Free Practice 1

1.118 208.6 Free Practice 1

1.555 208.2 Free Practice 1

1.612 208.1 Free Practice 1

1.749 208.0 Free Practice 1

1.774 208.0 Free Practice 1

2.358 207.5 Free Practice 1

3.051 206.9 Free Practice 1

3.148 206.8 Free Practice 1

3.881 206.2 Free Practice 1

3.977 206.1 Free Practice 1

4.440 205.7 Free Practice 1

4.978 205.2 Free Practice 1

5.184 205.0 Free Practice 1

5.217 205.0 Free Practice 1

5.374 204.9 Free Practice 1

5.771 204.5 Free Practice 1

5.808 204.5 Free Practice 1

6.376 204.0 Free Practice 1

6.485 203.9 Free Practice 1

6.904 203.6 Free Practice 1

6.947 203.5 Free Practice 1

7.384 203.2 Free Practice 1

7.487 203.1 Free Practice 1

7.533 203.0 Free Practice 1

7.681 202.9 Free Practice 1

7.682 202.9 Free Practice 1

7.801 202.8 Free Practice 1

8.785 202.0 Free Practice 1

8.975 201.8 Free Practice 1

9.223 201.6 Free Practice 1

9.253 201.6 Free Practice 1

9.392 201.5 Free Practice 1

9.392 201.5 Free Practice 1

9.522 201.4 Free Practice 1

9.806 201.1 Free Practice 1

9.821 201.1 Free Practice 1

10.249 200.8 Free Practice 1
10.377 200.7 Free Practice 1
10.476 200.6 Free Practice 1
10.767 200.4 Free Practice 1
10.956 200.2 Free Practice 1
11.302 199.9 Free Practice 1
12.254 199.1 Free Practice 1
12.724 198.8 Free Practice 1
12.886 198.6 Free Practice 1
13.442 198.2 Free Practice 1
13.576 198.1 Free Practice 1
13.749 197.9 Free Practice 1
13.883 197.8 Free Practice 1
14.064 197.7 Free Practice 1
14.286 197.5 Free Practice 1
14.939 197.0 Free Practice 1
15.060 196.9 Free Practice 1
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Nr Team Car Class Driver Time Laps Gap Kph Session
59 72 TFT-SO 24 Norma M 30 - Nissan ~ LMP3 Arnold ROBIN 4:09.240 7 15.178 196.8 Free Practice 1
60 96 TKS Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan  LMP3 Takuya SHIRASAKA 4:09.544 2 15.482 196.6 Free Practice 1
61 23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Richard MEINS 4:10.130 7 16.068 196.1 Free Practice 1
62 12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Mark KYAMME 4:11.422 7 17.360 195.1 Free Practice 1
63 60 CD Sport Norma M 30 - Nissan  LMP3 Nicolas MELIN 4:12.135 4 18.073 194.6 Free Practice 1
64 75 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Ivor DUNBAR 4:12.148 9 18.086 194.5 Free Practice 1
65 74 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Gerhard WATZINGER 4:12.272 6 18.210 194.4 Free Practice 1
66 24 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Alexandre COIGNY 4:12.779 7 18.717 194.1 Free Practice 1
67 98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Eric de DONCKER 4:13.642 5 19.580 193.4 Free Practice 1
68 96 TKS Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan  LMP3 Shinyo SANO 4:14.102 9 20.040 193.0 Free Practice 1
69 45 SPV Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Andy CUMMINGS 4:14.429 3 20.367 192.8 Free Practice 1
70 49 Win Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 William LOK 4:14.724 7 20.662 192.6 Free Practice 1
71 55 Spirit Of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Patrick BYRNE 4:14.777 5 20.715 192.5 Free Practice 1
72 9 Cool Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan  LMP3 Gerald KRAUT 4:15.942 5 21.880 191.7 Free Practice 1
73 32 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Najaf HUSAIN 4:16.607 7 22.545 191.2 Free Practice 1
74 17 RGP Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 loannis INGLESIS 4:17.540 6 23.478 190.5 Free Practice 1
75 73 TFT-SO 24 Norma M 30 - Nissan  LMP3 Xavier MICHEL 4:17.860 6 23.798 190.2 Free Practice 1
76 75 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Bonamy GRIMES 4:27.926 4 33.864 183.1 Free Practice 1
77 12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 James DAYSON 4:29.489 6 35.427 182.0 Free Practice 1
78 49 Win Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Jim MICHAELIAN 5:19.194 5 '25.132 153.7 Free Practice 1
4 Brookspeed International Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Nicolas RONDET 2
59 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Joshua BURDON 1
2 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 James LITTLEJOHN
4 Brookspeed International Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 John SCHAUERMAN
59 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Neric WEI
90 AT Racin: Ligier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3 Alexander TALKANITSA
1 71 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Marco CIOCI 4:00.215 4 204.2 Free Practice 1
2 51 Spirit Of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Maurizio MEDIANI 4:01.137 6 0.922 203.4 Free Practice 1
3 54 Spirit Of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Frédéric VERVISCH 4:01.835 4 1.620 202.8 Free Practice 1
4 8 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Sergio PIANEZZOLA 4:03.465 8 3.250 201.5 Free Practice 1
5 8 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Giacomo PICCINI 4:03.567 6 3.352 201.4 Free Practice 1
6 71 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Piergiuseppe PERAZZINI 4:04.791 9 4.576 200.4 Free Practice 1
7 77 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Andrea PICCINI 4:06.420 4  6.205 199.1 Free Practice 1
8 77 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Claudio SCHIAVONI 4:10.130 8 9.915196.1 Free Practice 1
9 50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Oliver HANCOCK 4:11.237 3 11.022 195.2 Free Practice 1
10 51 Spirit Of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Christoph ULRICH 4:12.717 7 12.502 194.1 Free Practice 1
11 69 Stile F Squadra Corse Ferrari F458 ltalia GT3 GT3 Martin GRAB 4:12.838 8 12.623 194.0 Free Practice 1
12 69 Stile F Squadra Corse Ferrari F458 ltalia GT3 GT3 Gino FORGIONE 4:14.805 5 14.590 192.5 Free Practice 1
13 88 Ebimotors Porsche 911 GT3 R GT3 Paolo VENEROSI 4:16.675 7 16.460 191.1 Free Practice 1
14 50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 John HARTSHORNE 4:18.950 10 18.735 189.4 Free Practice 1
15 54 Spirit Of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 GT3 Louis SOENEN 4:24.397 9 24.182 185.5 Free Practice 1
88 Ebimotors Porsche 911 GT3 R GT3 Alessandro BACCANI )
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